

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 1
32 Oxford Terrace
Christchurch Central
CHRISTCHURCH 8011

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4134
Kathleen.Smithram@cdhb.health.nz

20 October 2021

9(2)(a)

RE Official Information Act request CDHB 10729

I refer to your email dated 6 September 2021 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB relating to the management of General Practitioners / Practices. Specifically:

1. **A list of all registered GP Practices registered with your DHB, including their practice name and physical address.**
2. **A total number of GPs working Full Time and Part Time with each of the above practices.**
3. **A total figure of current enrolled GP patients for each of the above practices.**

Please find attached as **Appendix 1** information pertaining to Canterbury General Practices including: Enrolled population, Practice name, address and number of GPs.

Note, we calculated the number of GPs working within each practice, based on claiming data. We therefore would like to highlight that these are estimates only, we are unable to determine, within the time frame for a response, if GPs are part-time, full-time or locums.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely



Tracey Maisey
Executive Director
Planning, Funding & Decision Support

Enrolled Pop	General Practices	Number of GPs	Street Address	Suburb	Area	Postcode	PHO
411	298 Youth Health	5	Unit 1/25 Churchill Street	Amuri Park	Christchurch Central	8013	Christchurch PHO
1,504	Akaroa Health Centre	6	2 Alymers Valley Road	Akaroa	Banks Peninsula	7520	Waitaha PHO
5,260	Amberley Medical Centre	8	6 Hilton Drive	Amberley		7441	Waitaha PHO
1,856	Amuri Community Health Centre	5	40 Wilkin St	Rotherham		7379	Waitaha PHO
2,708	Amyes Road Medical Centre	4	7 Amyes Road	Hornby	Christchurch	8042	Pegasus PHO
459	Ara Health Centre	2	Whareora - Ara City Campus	Madras Street	Christchurch	8011	Christchurch PHO
2,108	Ashburton Health First	2	308 Havelock Street	Ashburton		7700	Waitaha PHO
3,409	Avonhead Surgery (Davey)	5	182 Withells Road	0	Christchurch	8042	Pegasus PHO
12,730	Barrington Medical Centre	12	14-18 Athelstan Street	Barrington	Christchurch	8024	Pegasus PHO
2,551	Belfast Medical Centre	3	8 Richill St	Belfast	Christchurch	8051	Pegasus PHO
3,823	Belfast North Mediquial Doctors	5	Unit 3B, 812 Main North Road	Belfast	Christchurch	8051	Pegasus PHO
2,915	Bishopdale Medical Clinic	4	1 Eastling Street	Bishopdale	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
2,540	Bryndwr Medical Rooms	3	378 Ilam Road	Bryndwr	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
2,451	Burnside Medical Centre	2	368 Wairakei Road	Burnside	Christchurch	8053	Christchurch PHO

7,015	Burwood Health	9	345 Mairehau Road	Parklands	Christchurch	8083	Burwood Health
2,295	Casebrook Surgery	4	12 Grampian Street	Casebrook	Christchurch	8051	Pegasus PHO
6,704	Cashmere Health	9	91 Centaurus Road	Cashmere	Christchurch	8022	Pegasus PHO
2,594	Cashmere Medical Practice	3	215 Ashgrove Terrace	Somerfield	Christchurch	8024	Pegasus PHO
1,294	Cheviot Community Health Centre	4	6 Robinson Street	Cheviot	Christchurch	7310	Waitaha PHO
1,515	Cranford Street Medical Practice	1	189 Cranford Street	0	Christchurch	8014	Pegasus PHO
8,848	Darfield Medical Centre	12	159 Horndon St	Darfied	Canterbury	7510	Pegasus PHO
1,181	Diamond Harbour Surgery	2	2C Waipapa Avenue	RD 2	Diamond Harbour	8972	Pegasus PHO
1,940	Doctors on Cashel	4	7 Cashel Street	Christchurch Central	Christchurch	8013	Pegasus PHO
13,524	Doctors on Riccarton	7	183 Riccarton Road	Riccarton	Christchurch	8041	Pegasus PHO
10,439	Durham Health	12	15 Durham Street	Rangiora	Canterbury	7400	Pegasus PHO
5,921	Eastfield Health	11	70 Havelock Street	Ashburton		7700	Pegasus PHO
3,798	Fendalton Medical Centre	4	10-12 Otara Street	Ilam	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
3,912	Ferry Road Medical Centre	5	276 Ferry Road	Waltham	Christchurch	8011	Pegasus PHO
4,868	Ferrymead Medical Centre	7	Unit 10, 2 Waterman Place	Ferrymead	Christchurch	8023	Pegasus PHO

2,446	Good Street Medical Centre	3	17 Good Street	Rangiora	Christchurch	7400	Waitaha PHO
3,439	Grahams Road Medical Practice	3	76 Grahams Road	Burnside	Christchurch	8041	Pegasus PHO
5,706	Greers Road Medical Centre	7	285 Greers Road	Bishopdale	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
16,654	Halswellhealth	21	36 Ensign Street	Halswell	Christchurch	8025	Pegasus PHO
1,207	Hanmer Springs Health Centre	6	59 Jacks Pass Road	Hamner Springs	Canterbury	7334	Waitaha PHO
5,233	Harewood Medical Centre	5	171 Harewood Road	Papanui	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
1,802	Health and Sport Central	3	591 Colombo Street	City	Christchurch	8011	Pegasus PHO
3,187	Hei Hei Health Centre	5	18 Wycola Avenue	Hei Hei	Christchurch	8042	Pegasus PHO
3,997	Helios Integrative Medical Centre	3	275 Fifield Terrace	Opawa	Christchurch	8023	Pegasus PHO
4,707	High Street City Health	5	62 Riccarton Road	Riccarton	Christchurch	8011	Pegasus PHO
3,480	HillMed Health Centre	5	Unit 1/7 Halswell Road	Hillmorton	Christchurch	8025	Pegasus PHO
6,148	Hoon Hay Medical Centre	10	124 Sparks Road	Hoon Hay	Christchurch	8025	Pegasus PHO
4,750	Hornby Medical Centre	6	15 Brynley Street	Hornby	Christchurch	8042	Pegasus PHO
8,327	Ilam Medical Centre	8	106 Memorial Ave	Burnside	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
2,805	Innes Road Medical Rooms	3	217 Innes Road	Saint Albans	Christchurch	8052	Pegasus PHO
3,642	Inspire Health Medical Practice	5	1 Filly Place	Yaldhurst	Christchurch	8041	Pegasus PHO

4,671	Kaiapoi Family Doctors	12	42 Charles Street	Kaiapoi	Canterbury	7630	Waitaha PHO
7,144	Kaiapoi Medical Centre	6	71 Fuller Street	Kaiapoi	Canterbury	7630	Pegasus PHO
3,919	Kaikoura Healthcare	8	25 Deal Street	Kaikoura	Canterbury	7300	Pegasus PHO
2,870	Kendal Medical Centre	2	66 Kendal Avenue	Burnside	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
1,432	Kingdom Clinic	3	413 Cashel St	Linwood	Christchurch	8011	Pegasus PHO
4,843	Leeston Medical Centre	7	57 High Street	Leeston	Canterbury	7632	Pegasus PHO
10,434	Lincoln Medical Limited	10	1 Gerald Street	Lincoln	Canterbury	7608	Pegasus PHO
1,242	Lincoln University Student Health & Support	2	21 Ellesmere Junction Rd	Lincoln University	Lincoln	7647	Pegasus PHO
9,629	Linwood Medical Centre	16	Level 1, Eastgate Mall 20 Buckleys Road	Linwood	Christchurch	8062	Pegasus PHO
4,748	Local Doctors Eastcare	6	283 Breezes Road	Aranui	Christchurch	8061	Pegasus PHO
4,217	Lyttelton Health Centre	7	18 Oxford Street	Lyttelton	Christchurch	8082	Pegasus PHO
5,754	Main North Road Medical Centre	6	102 Main North Road	Papanui	Christchurch	8052	Pegasus PHO
3,022	Mairehau Medical Centre	5	399 Innes Road	Mairehau	Christchurch	8052	Pegasus PHO
2,008	Mansfield Health Practice	5	206 Papanui Road	Merivale	Christchurch	8014	Pegasus PHO
6,051	Marshlands Family Health Centre	5	427 Marshand Road	Marshand	Christchurch	8083	Pegasus PHO
6,776	Medical Corner Doctors	9	237 High Street	Rangiora	Rangiora	7400	Pegasus PHO

955	Menzmedical	3	912 Colombo Street		Christchurch	8013	Pegasus PHO
7,257	Merivale Medical Practice	9	236 Papanui Road	Merivale	Christchurch	8146	Pegasus PHO
4,374	Methven Medical Centre	8	4 Methven Chertsey Road	Methven		7730	Pegasus PHO
4,409	Moore Street Medical Centre	3	254 Moore Street	Ashburton	Ashburton	7740	Waitaha PHO
8,709	Moorhouse Medical Centre	17	3 Pilgrim Place	Sydenham	Christchurch	8011	Christchurch PHO
3,450	Mt Pleasant Medical Centre	5	2 Soleares Avenue	Mt Pleasant	Christchurch	8081	Pegasus PHO
12,316	New Brighton Health Care	10	22 Union Street	New Brighton	Christchurch	8061	Pegasus PHO
6,970	Normans Road Surgery	7	3 Normans Road	Strowan	Christchurch	8052	Pegasus PHO
4,948	North Avon Medical Centre	5	32 North Avon Road	Richmond	Christchurch	8013	Pegasus PHO
4,495	Northwood Medical Centre	4	324 Main North Road	Redwood	Christchurch	8051	Pegasus PHO
4,204	Oxford Community Health Centre	5	39 Park Avenue	Oxford	Canterbury	7430	Pegasus PHO
2,709	Pacific Health Clinic (Etu Pasifika Ltd)	7	31 Tuam Street	Christchurch Central	Christchurch	8011	Pegasus PHO
12,451	Papanui Medical Centre	26	438 Papanui Road	Papanui	Christchurch	8053	Pegasus PHO
7,649	Pegasus Medical Centre	7	52 Pegasus Main Street	Canterbury	Canterbury	7691	Pegasus PHO
5,226	Piki Te Ora Health Centre (Union and Community Health)	11	201 Linwood Avenue	Linwood	Christchurch	8061	Pegasus PHO
8,178	Promed Doctors	7	15 Sherborne Street	St albans	Christchurch	8014	Pegasus PHO

2,012	QE2 Medical Centre	1	204 Bower Avenue	North New Brighton	Christchurch	8083	Pegasus PHO
2,825	Rakaia Medical Centre	4	30 Elizabeth Avenue	Rakaia		7710	Waitaha PHO
3,448	Rangiora Family Doctors	6	36 Victoria Street	Rangiora		7440	Waitaha PHO
4,604	Redcliffs Medical Centre	5	184 Main Road	Redcliffs	Christchurch	8081	Pegasus PHO
3,700	Redwood Clinic	3	270 Main North Road	Redwood	Christchurch	8051	Pegasus PHO
18,280	Riccarton Clinic	2	4 Yaldhust Road	Upper Riccarton	Christchurch	8041	Christchurch PHO
4,969	Riccarton Medical Practice	8	59 Division Street	Riccarton	Christchurch	8041	Pegasus PHO
8,044	Rolleston Central Health	18	9 Masefield Drive	Rolleston	Christchurch	7614	Pegasus PHO
8,156	Rolleston Medical Centre	9	29 Brookside Road	Rolleston	Christchurch	7614	Pegasus PHO
4,886	Selwyn Village Healthcare	6	314 Selwyn Street	Spreydon	Christchurch	8024	Pegasus PHO
7,358	Shirley Medical Centre	6	11 Marshland Road	Shirley	Christchurch	8061	Waitaha PHO
2,366	Silverstream Medical Centre	2	9/42 Silverstream Blvd	Silverstream	Kaiapoi	7630	Pegasus PHO
3,393	Southside Health	5	10F Newnham Street	Rangiora		7400	Pegasus PHO
8,334	St Albans Medical Centre	10	250 Springfield Road	St Albans	Christchurch	8014	Pegasus PHO
5,069	St Martins Medical Practice	7	79 Wilsons Road	St Martins	Christchurch	8022	Pegasus PHO
2,533	Straven Medical	5	12 Straven Road	Riccarton	Christchurch	8011	Pegasus PHO

2,555	Sumner Health Centre	3	35 Nayland Street	Sumner	Christchurch	8081	Pegasus PHO
5,362	Templeton Medical	3	5 Kirk Road	Templeton	Christchurch	8042	Pegasus PHO
6,026	The Christchurch Doctors	7	Level 1 148 Hereford Street	Christchurch Central	Christchurch	8011	Pegasus PHO
5,774	The Doctors Christchurch South	10	163 Colombo St	Sydenham	Christchurch	8023	Pegasus PHO
301	Third Age Health Services - Christchurch	3	7-11 Allens Road	Allenton	Ashburton	7700	Waitaha PHO
9,809	Three Rivers Health	8	7-11 Allens Road	Allenton	Ashburton	7700	Waitaha PHO
3,926	Tinwald Medical Centre	4	33 Archibald St	Tinwald	Ashburton	7700	Waitaha PHO
6,148	Travis Medical Centre	11	225 Travis Road	New Brighton	Christchurch	8083	Pegasus PHO
7,778	University of Canterbury Student Health Centre	13	90 Ilam Road	Ilam	Christchurch	8041	Christchurch PHO
4,024	Upper Riccarton Medical Centre	5	318 Riccarton Road	Upper Riccarton	Christchurch	8041	Pegasus PHO
5,764	Village Health Lincoln Road	9	30 Lincoln Road	Hillmorton	Christchurch	8024	Pegasus PHO
1,443	Waikari Health Centre	2	100 Princes Street	Waikari	Canterbury	7420	Waitaha PHO
3,150	Waimairi Road Medical Centre	4	215 Waimairi Rd	Ilam	Christchurch	8041	Pegasus PHO
4,201	Waltham Medical Centre	5	83 Waltham Road	Sydenham	Christchurch	8023	Pegasus PHO
13,410	WeCare Health Wigram	9	67 Skyhawk Road	Wigram	Christchurch	8042	Pegasus PHO
2,557	Whanau Ora Community Clinic - Te Waipounamu	7	50 Portsmouth Street	Aranui	Christchurch	8061	Pegasus PHO

1,752	Woodend Medical Centre	2	51 Main North Road	Woodend	0	7610	Waitaha PHO
5,562	Woodham Road Medical Centre	8	23 Woodham Road	Linwood	Christchurch	8062	Pegasus PHO
3,129	Yaldhurst Family Doctors	5	129 Yaldhurst Road	Sockburn	Christchurch	8042	Pegasus PHO

RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT